
2004 Kansas Traffic Accident Facts

Year Total Fatal Injury PDO* Deaths Injuries
1994 3,272          49         887             2,336          61         1,260          
1995 3,846          60         1,016          2,770          72         1,439          
1996 4,102          63         1,092          2,947          69         1,516          
1997 4,539          77         1,113          3,349          94         1,646          
1998 4,708          75         1,144          3,489          89         1,590          
1999 4,675          75         1,121          3,479          94         1,626          
2000 4,525          71         1,045          3,409          82         1,478          
2001 4,637          76         1,110          3,451          83         1,529          
2002 4,204          76         927             3,201          86         1,347          
2003 4,177          62         864             3,251          70         1,218          
2004 4,002          74         862             3,066          92         1,242          

Total: 46,687        758       11,181        34,748        892       15,891        

* PDO - Property Damage Only

PeopleAccidents

In 2004, heavy / large trucks were involved in 5.4% of all accidents and 18.9% of fatal accidents.

Accidents Involving Heavy / Large Trucks

Heavy / Large Truck Summary

-

500
1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500
3,000

3,500

4,000
4,500

5,000

1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004

To
ta

l A
cc

id
en

ts

-

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

Fa
ta

l A
cc

id
en

ts

Total Fatal


